
Ogden City Bid Opening
North Street
Bid Tab - 2/17/2023

Bid Schedule 1Bid Items

Item # Description Unit
Bid 

Quantity
 Unit Price  Contract Amount  Unit Price  Contract Amount  Unit Price  Contract Amount  Unit Price  Contract Amount  Unit Price 

 Contract 
Amount 

 Unit Price 
 Contract 
Amount 

 Unit Price  Contract Amount 

1 Traffic Control LS 1 32,000.00$          32,000.00$                           20,600.00$          20,600.00$                30,000.00$          30,000.00$                 25,000.00$          25,000.00$                   74,710.00$            74,710.00$          45,733.00$  45,733.00$          136,850.00$     136,850.00$             

2 Mobilization LS 1 162,000.00$        162,000.00$                        78,000.00$          78,000.00$                55,000.00$          55,000.00$                 110,883.02$        110,883.02$                160,619.59$         160,619.59$        35,055.00$  35,055.00$          169,000.50$     169,000.50$             

3 Survey LS 1 6,800.00$             6,800.00$                             24,000.00$          24,000.00$                15,000.00$          15,000.00$                 6,000.00$             6,000.00$                     6,804.00$              6,804.00$             8,003.00$    8,003.00$             65,000.00$        65,000.00$               

4 Storm Water Pollution Plan LS 1 6,000.00$             6,000.00$                             9,200.00$            9,200.00$                  10,000.00$          10,000.00$                 3,500.00$             3,500.00$                     10,330.00$            10,330.00$          5,145.00$    5,145.00$             12,000.00$        12,000.00$               

5 Roadway Excavation CY 2176 17.00$                   36,992.00$                           9.15$                     19,910.40$                32.00$                   69,632.00$                 43.00$                   93,568.00$                   31.05$                    67,564.80$          37.00$          80,512.00$          27.00$                58,752.00$               

6 Clear and Grub/Site Clearing SY 2025 2.30$                     4,657.50$                             1.85$                     3,746.25$                  7.00$                     14,175.00$                 8.00$                     16,200.00$                   19.75$                    39,993.75$          40.00$          81,000.00$          8.00$                  16,200.00$               

7 Relocate Fence @ House #134 LS 1 2,400.00$             2,400.00$                             7,125.00$            7,125.00$                  1,800.00$             1,800.00$                    6,000.00$             6,000.00$                     6,894.00$              6,894.00$             3,144.00$    3,144.00$             3,000.00$          3,000.00$                  

8 Remove Fence and Gate LF 569 9.70$                     5,519.30$                             8.30$                     4,722.70$                  13.50$                   7,681.50$                    7.00$                     3,983.00$                     8.05$                       4,580.45$             9.00$             5,121.00$             6.00$                  3,414.00$                  

9 Remove Curb and Gutter LF 162.5 17.00$                   2,762.50$                             8.70$                     1,413.75$                  10.00$                   1,625.00$                    13.50$                   2,193.75$                     21.50$                    3,493.75$             14.00$          2,275.00$             13.00$                2,112.50$                  

10 Remove Sidewalk/Concrete Flatwork SF 927 3.30$                     3,059.10$                             1.60$                     1,483.20$                  1.75$                     1,622.25$                    2.50$                     2,317.50$                     3.35$                       3,105.45$             5.00$             4,635.00$             3.00$                  2,781.00$                  

11 Remove Storm/Irrigation Catch Basin/Manhole 
Box

EA 1 1,200.00$             1,200.00$                             1,520.00$            1,520.00$                  3,275.00$             3,275.00$                    3,000.00$             3,000.00$                     3,393.00$              3,393.00$             1,548.00$    1,548.00$             1,150.00$          1,150.00$                  

12 Remove Irrigation Pipe LF 210 6.00$                     1,260.00$                             14.50$                   3,045.00$                  49.00$                   10,290.00$                 44.00$                   9,240.00$                     50.60$                    10,626.00$          45.00$          9,450.00$             36.00$                7,560.00$                  

13 Remove Irrigation Culvert LF 70 36.00$                   2,520.00$                             21.70$                   1,519.00$                  51.25$                   3,587.50$                    46.00$                   3,220.00$                     52.90$                    3,703.00$             111.00$        7,770.00$             110.00$              7,700.00$                  

14 Remove Sewer Manhole EA 2 2,600.00$             5,200.00$                             1,250.00$            2,500.00$                  2,195.00$             4,390.00$                    2,000.00$             4,000.00$                     2,271.00$              4,542.00$             2,263.00$    4,526.00$             5,400.00$          10,800.00$               

15 Flow Fill Sewer Pipe (10" Diameter) LF 822 12.00$                   9,864.00$                             17.45$                   14,343.90$                20.75$                   17,056.50$                 19.00$                   15,618.00$                   21.30$                    17,508.60$          17.00$          13,974.00$          20.00$                16,440.00$               

16 Remove Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 1,700.00$             1,700.00$                             2,195.00$            2,195.00$                  2,850.00$             2,850.00$                    2,600.00$             2,600.00$                     2,933.00$              2,933.00$             1,996.00$    1,996.00$             2,500.00$          2,500.00$                  

17 Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 4070 5.10$                     20,757.00$                           4.40$                     17,908.00$                6.50$                     26,455.00$                 6.00$                     24,420.00$                   5.40$                       21,978.00$          3.00$             12,210.00$          5.00$                  20,350.00$               

18 Remove Tree 6" diameter or larger EA 13 760.00$                9,880.00$                             890.00$                11,570.00$                890.00$                11,570.00$                 750.00$                9,750.00$                     862.50$                  11,212.50$          1,486.00$    19,318.00$          850.00$              11,050.00$               

19 Relocate Existing Mailbox EA 3 590.00$                1,770.00$                             295.00$                885.00$                      350.00$                1,050.00$                    1,200.00$             3,600.00$                     1,240.00$              3,720.00$             229.00$        687.00$                500.00$              1,500.00$                  

20 UDOT/APWA Spec Untreated Road Base - 
Grade 1

TN 2740 32.00$                   87,680.00$                           21.75$                   59,595.00$                28.50$                   78,090.00$                 39.00$                   106,860.00$                27.90$                    76,446.00$          38.00$          104,120.00$        30.00$                82,200.00$               

21 UDOT/APWA Spec Granular Borrow  (CBR-30) TN 150 29.00$                   4,350.00$                             38.45$                   5,767.50$                  40.00$                   6,000.00$                    80.00$                   12,000.00$                   61.40$                    9,210.00$             266.00$        39,900.00$          24.00$                3,600.00$                  

22 HMA - DM 3/4 PG 58 - 28 15% Max APWA TN 1370 89.00$                   121,930.00$                        100.25$                137,342.50$             98.50$                   134,945.00$               96.00$                   131,520.00$                91.55$                    125,423.50$        103.00$        141,110.00$        94.00$                128,780.00$             

23 Subgrade Stabilization TN 60 97.00$                   5,820.00$                             83.95$                   5,037.00$                  103.00$                6,180.00$                    120.00$                7,200.00$                     139.70$                  8,382.00$             116.00$        6,960.00$             45.00$                2,700.00$                  

24 Stabiliztion Seperation Fabric SY 170 3.30$                     561.00$                                 3.75$                     637.50$                      8.50$                     1,445.00$                    5.00$                     850.00$                         5.90$                       1,003.00$             5.00$             850.00$                16.00$                2,720.00$                  

25 UDOT HMA – DM 1/2 PG 64-34 TN 101 120.00$                12,120.00$                           131.75$                13,306.75$                155.00$                15,655.00$                 171.00$                17,271.00$                   144.60$                  14,604.60$          200.00$        20,200.00$          125.00$              12,625.00$               

26 Asphalt Driveway (3" Thick)– DM 3/4 PG 58-28 SF 450 34.00$                   15,300.00$                           20.05$                   9,022.50$                  7.50$                     3,375.00$                    25.00$                   11,250.00$                   11.25$                    5,062.50$             4.00$             1,800.00$             26.00$                11,700.00$               

27 30" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type A) LF 1649 48.00$                   79,152.00$                           28.00$                   46,172.00$                38.00$                   62,662.00$                 46.00$                   75,854.00$                   39.40$                    64,970.60$          47.00$          77,503.00$          32.00$                52,768.00$               

28 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter (Type E) 
Transition

LF 8 220.00$                1,760.00$                             405.00$                3,240.00$                  160.75$                1,286.00$                    66.00$                   528.00$                         57.15$                    457.20$                138.00$        1,104.00$             325.00$              2,600.00$                  

29 Concrete Driveway Approach - 6" Thick SF 2500 12.00$                   30,000.00$                           18.25$                   45,625.00$                12.50$                   31,250.00$                 13.00$                   32,500.00$                   10.70$                    26,750.00$          17.00$          42,500.00$          15.00$                37,500.00$               

30 Concrete Driveway Approach - 8" Thick SF 530 20.00$                   10,600.00$                           21.90$                   11,607.00$                15.75$                   8,347.50$                    16.00$                   8,480.00$                     12.90$                    6,837.00$             29.00$          15,370.00$          21.00$                11,130.00$               

31 4" Concrete Sidwalk SF 3200 11.00$                   35,200.00$                           13.55$                   43,360.00$                12.25$                   39,200.00$                 12.00$                   38,400.00$                   10.40$                    33,280.00$          17.00$          54,400.00$          12.00$                38,400.00$               

32 Detectable Warning Surface EA 4 340.00$                1,360.00$                             350.00$                1,400.00$                  450.00$                1,800.00$                    300.00$                1,200.00$                     460.00$                  1,840.00$             1,715.00$    6,860.00$             300.00$              1,200.00$                  

33 6" Concrete ADA Ramp Flatwork SF 375 14.00$                   5,250.00$                             21.85$                   8,193.75$                  10.75$                   4,031.25$                    22.00$                   8,250.00$                     13.50$                    5,062.50$             56.00$          21,000.00$          18.00$                6,750.00$                  

34 Adjust Manhole Rim EA 1 1,100.00$             1,100.00$                             845.00$                845.00$                      1,675.00$             1,675.00$                    750.00$                750.00$                         776.30$                  776.30$                686.00$        686.00$                700.00$              700.00$                     

35 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class V 
(Irrigation)

LF 208 120.00$                24,960.00$                           98.15$                   20,415.20$                167.00$                34,736.00$                 150.00$                31,200.00$                   171.80$                  35,734.40$          177.00$        36,816.00$          134.00$              27,872.00$               

36 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III 
(Irrigation)

LF 184 120.00$                22,080.00$                           86.75$                   15,962.00$                145.00$                26,680.00$                 132.00$                24,288.00$                   151.10$                  27,802.40$          162.00$        29,808.00$          123.00$              22,632.00$               

37 3' x 3' Junction Box (Irr.) EA 3 4,900.00$             14,700.00$                           4,260.00$            12,780.00$                4,775.00$             14,325.00$                 4,300.00$             12,900.00$                   4,922.00$              14,766.00$          4,615.00$    13,845.00$          5,000.00$          15,000.00$               

38 15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III (Storm) LF 320 96.00$                   30,720.00$                           68.55$                   21,936.00$                110.00$                35,200.00$                 100.00$                32,000.00$                   113.50$                  36,320.00$          144.00$        46,080.00$          104.00$              33,280.00$               

39 Catch Basin With Curb Inlet (Single Grate) EA 1 4,400.00$             4,400.00$                             4,620.00$            4,620.00$                  5,575.00$             5,575.00$                    5,400.00$             5,400.00$                     5,175.00$              5,175.00$             8,059.00$    8,059.00$             5,000.00$          5,000.00$                  

40 Catch Basin With Curb Inlet (Double Grate) EA 2 3,000.00$             6,000.00$                             7,590.00$            15,180.00$                7,075.00$             14,150.00$                 6,300.00$             12,600.00$                   6,157.00$              12,314.00$          6,939.00$    13,878.00$          9,000.00$          18,000.00$               

41 Irrigation/Storm Drain Box w/ Wall EA 1 11,000.00$          11,000.00$                           13,550.00$          13,550.00$                8,225.00$             8,225.00$                    13,100.00$          13,100.00$                   14,805.00$            14,805.00$          14,751.00$  14,751.00$          11,000.00$        11,000.00$               

42 Catch Basin Sump EA 1 15,000.00$          15,000.00$                           6,970.00$            6,970.00$                  6,525.00$             6,525.00$                    6,250.00$             6,250.00$                     6,157.00$              6,157.00$             7,461.00$    7,461.00$             8,400.00$          8,400.00$                  

43 15" PVC (SDR-35) Sanitary Sewer Pipe LF 840 180.00$                151,200.00$                        120.25$                101,010.00$             178.00$                149,520.00$               170.00$                142,800.00$                190.90$                  160,356.00$        152.00$        127,680.00$        160.00$              134,400.00$             

44 5' Sewer Manhole EA 4 13,000.00$          52,000.00$                           8,425.00$            33,700.00$                5,500.00$             22,000.00$                 5,000.00$             20,000.00$                   6,663.00$              26,652.00$          20,245.00$  80,980.00$          12,000.00$        48,000.00$               

45 Sewer Pipe Trenching LF 840 5.10$                     4,284.00$                             37.75$                   31,710.00$                81.25$                   68,250.00$                 76.00$                   63,840.00$                   83.90$                    70,476.00$          82.00$          68,880.00$          89.00$                74,760.00$               

46 Sewer Lateral With Cleanout LF 360 87.00$                   31,320.00$                           175.00$                63,000.00$                44.50$                   16,020.00$                 40.00$                   14,400.00$                   46.00$                    16,560.00$          266.00$        95,760.00$          180.00$              64,800.00$               

47 Fire Hydrant Assembly EA 1 13,000.00$          13,000.00$                           18,100.00$          18,100.00$                16,990.00$          16,990.00$                 15,200.00$          15,200.00$                   18,115.00$            18,115.00$          12,491.00$  12,491.00$          16,000.00$        16,000.00$               

48 Fire Hydrant - Reconnect to Lateral EA 1 5,900.00$             5,900.00$                             9,100.00$            9,100.00$                  7,500.00$             7,500.00$                    6,800.00$             6,800.00$                     7,763.00$              7,763.00$             8,662.00$    8,662.00$             10,500.00$        10,500.00$               

49 1" Service Lateral LF 310 29.00$                   8,990.00$                             42.00$                   13,020.00$                18.90$                   5,859.00$                    17.00$                   5,270.00$                     19.55$                    6,060.50$             95.00$          29,450.00$          38.00$                11,780.00$               

50 1" Water Meter Assembly EA 1 3,300.00$             3,300.00$                             1,400.00$            1,400.00$                  1,890.00$             1,890.00$                    1,700.00$             1,700.00$                     1,955.00$              1,955.00$             1,782.00$    1,782.00$             2,400.00$          2,400.00$                  

51 5/8" Water Meter Assembly EA 9 2,200.00$             19,800.00$                           1,670.00$            15,030.00$                1,675.00$             15,075.00$                 1,500.00$             13,500.00$                   1,725.00$              15,525.00$          1,041.00$    9,369.00$             1,550.00$          13,950.00$               

52 Corp. Stop, Direct Tap to Main EA 2 1,800.00$             3,600.00$                             450.00$                900.00$                      1,850.00$             3,700.00$                    1,700.00$             3,400.00$                     1,898.00$              3,796.00$             533.00$        1,066.00$             1,600.00$          3,200.00$                  

53 12" Solid White Stripe (Crosswalk, Stop Bar) LF 366.5 2.50$                     916.25$                                 2.70$                     989.55$                      2.75$                     1,007.88$                    2.75$                     1,007.88$                     2.00$                       733.00$                2.00$             733.00$                2.00$                  733.00$                     

54 Pavement Marking EA 6 53.00$                   318.00$                                 350.00$                2,100.00$                  675.00$                4,050.00$                    66.00$                   396.00$                         43.15$                    258.90$                43.00$          258.00$                45.00$                270.00$                     

55 4" Solid White Line LF 1139 1.20$                     1,366.80$                             0.45$                     512.55$                      0.40$                     455.60$                       0.55$                     626.45$                         0.94$                       1,070.66$             1.00$             1,139.00$             1.00$                  1,139.00$                  

56 8" Solid White Line LF 280 2.50$                     700.00$                                 0.85$                     238.00$                      0.80$                     224.00$                       1.65$                     462.00$                         1.90$                       532.00$                2.00$             560.00$                2.00$                  560.00$                     

57 4" Double Solid Yellow Line LF 681 2.40$                     1,634.40$                             0.85$                     578.85$                      0.80$                     544.80$                       2.20$                     1,498.20$                     1.90$                       1,293.90$             2.00$             1,362.00$             2.00$                  1,362.00$                  

58 4" Solid and Broken Yellow Line LF 572 1.50$                     858.00$                                 0.55$                     314.60$                      0.50$                     286.00$                       1.35$                     772.20$                         1.20$                       686.40$                1.00$             572.00$                1.25$                  715.00$                     

59 Relocate Pedestrian Signal Assembly EA 2 5,200.00$             10,400.00$                           5,400.00$            10,800.00$                3,450.00$             6,900.00$                    1,550.00$             3,100.00$                     1,725.00$              3,450.00$             1,715.00$    3,430.00$             3,000.00$          6,000.00$                  

60 Highway Luminaire Arm and Vertical Extension EA 2 2,800.00$             5,600.00$                             2,910.00$            5,820.00$                  4,325.00$             8,650.00$                    1,300.00$             2,600.00$                     1,477.00$              2,954.00$             1,469.00$    2,938.00$             1,600.00$          3,200.00$                  

61 Street Lighting Luminaires EA 5 10,000.00$          50,000.00$                           10,900.00$          54,500.00$                9,375.00$             46,875.00$                 6,300.00$             31,500.00$                   7,242.00$              36,210.00$          7,199.00$    35,995.00$          30,000.00$        150,000.00$             

62 Electrical Junction Box EA 5 2,300.00$             11,500.00$                           2,390.00$            11,950.00$                775.00$                3,875.00$                    1,400.00$             7,000.00$                     1,503.00$              7,515.00$             1,494.00$    7,470.00$             850.00$              4,250.00$                  

63 1-1/2 Inch Conduit and Wire LF 1115 41.00$                   45,715.00$                           43.25$                   48,223.75$                21.25$                   23,693.75$                 19.00$                   21,185.00$                   19.95$                    22,244.25$          20.00$          22,300.00$          18.00$                20,070.00$               

64 Relocate Lighted Sign EA 1 1,700.00$             1,700.00$                             4,750.00$            4,750.00$                  825.00$                825.00$                       1,500.00$             1,500.00$                     1,589.00$              1,589.00$             1,580.00$    1,580.00$             3,000.00$          3,000.00$                  

65 Topsoil TN 14 160.00$                2,240.00$                             90.00$                   1,260.00$                  175.00$                2,450.00$                    55.00$                   770.00$                         172.50$                  2,415.00$             109.00$        1,526.00$             100.00$              1,400.00$                  

66 Turf Grass SF 600 3.80$                     2,280.00$                             4.75$                     2,850.00$                  2.25$                     1,350.00$                    2.20$                     1,320.00$                     1.40$                       840.00$                4.00$             2,400.00$             1.00$                  600.00$                     

67 Landscaping Rock with Geotextile Fabric CY 50 110.00$                5,500.00$                             525.00$                26,250.00$                450.00$                22,500.00$                 30.80$                   1,540.00$                     143.80$                  7,190.00$             360.00$        18,000.00$          250.00$              12,500.00$               

68 Landscape Repair SF 2238 3.30$                     7,385.40$                             7.20$                     16,113.60$                4.50$                     10,071.00$                 5.50$                     12,309.00$                   5.75$                       12,868.50$          7.00$             15,666.00$          10.00$                22,380.00$               

1,298,892.25$                    1,202,472.80$         1,268,979.53$           1,310,241.00$            1,420,000.00$    1,599,212.00$    1,692,686.00$         

 Paragon Construction  Leon Poulsen  Granite Construction Co 

Bid Schedule 1 Total

 Staker Parson  COP  Geneva Rock Products  Post Construction Co 


